### 505054812 08/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5101567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY D. HANBY	07/13/2018
KEVIN L. ISRAELSON	07/13/2018
DOUGLAS W. SALOWITZ JR.	07/13/2018
ROGER N. SMITH	07/13/2018
DAVID L. SPEIRS	07/13/2018
RUSSELL R. SPEIRS	07/13/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WALBRO LLC
Street Address:	2015 W. RIVER ROAD, SUITE 202
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85704

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16035536

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: schultz@reising.com

REISING ETHINGTON P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850** 

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2630-3401-4 [1130]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. SCHMIDT
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 046651 FRAME: 0989 505054812

# Total Attachments: 6 source=1130 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=1130 - Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=1130 - Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=1130 - Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=1130 - Signed Assignment#page5.tif source=1130 - Signed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 046651 FRAME: 0990

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey D. Hanby, Kevin L. Israelson, Douglas W. Salowitz, Jr., Roger N. Smith, David L. Speirs and Russell R. Speirs have invented certain improvements in a FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY WITH REMOVABLE AND/OR MOVABLE SUPPORTS, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Walbro LLC, a Delaware limited company and having its principal place of business at 2015 W. River Road, Suite 202, Tucson, Arizona 85704, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey D. Hanby, Kevin L. Israelson, Douglas W. Salowitz, Jr., Roger N. Smith, David L. Speirs and Russell R. Speirs, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in U.S. patent application Ser. Nos. 16/035,536, filed 7-13-2018 and 15/474,182, filed March 30, 2017, and in U.S. Provisional Serial Nos 62/532,133, filed July 13, 2017 and 62/315,360, filed March 30, 2016, and in and to said provisional and utility patent applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue or re-examination of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

- 1 -

We further authorize said company to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said company may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights berein assigned.

We hereby authorize Matthew J. Schmidt and/or William H. Francis of Reising Ethington P.C., Customer Number 23399, to insert the Serial No. and the filing date of said U.S. Patent application when known.

Jeffrey D. Howley Jethay B. Hadby

State of Michigan )

)ss

County of Tuscola

[Notary Seal]

Notary Public

State of Michigan County of Tuscola

Acting in the County of Tascola County, MI My commission expires \( \frac{\phi}{2} \rangle 2 \rangle 2 \rangle 3 \)

	7 K	evin L. Israelson
State of Michigan  County of Tuscola	) )ss )	
and for said County, p to be the individua	ersonally appeared Ki described in and	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in EVIN L. ISRAELSON, known or identified to me who executed the foregoing document and ed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
[Notary Seal]		Notary Public State of Michigan County of Tuscola Acting in the County of Tuscola County, MI My commission expires 6/20/2023
	<u> </u>	ought M. Salowitz, Jr.
State of Michigan  County of Tuscola	) )ss )	
identified to me to be	personally appeared the individual descri	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in d DOUGLAS W. SALOWITZ, JR., known or bed in and who executed the foregoing document d deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
[Notary Seal]		Notary Public State of Michigan County of Tuscola Acting in the County of Tuscola County, MI My commission expires 06/20/2023

		: Berger 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
State of Michigan		
come or mentan	)ss	
County of Lapeer		
and for said County be the individual de	escribed in and	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in peared ROGER N. SMITH, known or identified to me to who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged uses and purposes therein expressed.
[Notary Seal]		
		hayle Inut
하는 사람이 있다. 하는 것으로 보다 하나 있다고 있는 말았다.		Notary Public
KAYLIE PORRITT		State of Michigan
Notary Public - State of M County of Tuscola		County of Lapeer
My Commission Expires Mai Acting in the County of	r 30, 2024 🧣 🔭	Acting in the County of Lapeer County, MI My commission expires <u> </u>
		David L. Speirs
State of Michigan		
	)ss	
County of Tuscola		
On this	dav of	2018, before me, a Notary Public in
and for said County the individual descr	, personally appointed in and who	eared DAVID L. SPEIRS, known or identified to me to be executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the and purposes therein expressed.
		N. John St. B.E.
		Notary Public State of Michigan
		County of Tuscola
		Acting in the County of Tuscola County, MI
		My commission expires

Roger N. Smith		
State of Michigan	)	
County of Lapeer	) )ss )	
and for said County, be the individual des	personally appeared Ricribed in and who exec	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in OGER N. SMITH, known or identified to me to cuted the foregoing document and acknowledged purposes therein expressed.
[Notary Seal]		
		Notary Public State of Michigan County of Lapeer Acting in the County of Lapeer County, MI My commission expires  David L. Speirs
State of Michigan County of Tuscola	) )ss	
On this 130 and for said County, the individual describ	bed in and who execute	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in AVID L. SPEIRS, known or identified to me to be ad the foregoing document and acknowledged the boses therein expressed.
[Notary Seal]	y	Notary Public State of Michigan County of Tuscola Acting in the County of Tuscola County, MI My commission expires 66/20/2023

Rusell	R.	Louis	3
Russell R. Spe	irs	*	

State of Michigan )

)ss

County of Tuscola

On this 13th day of July ..., 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared RUSSELL R. SPEIRS, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

[Notary Seal]

Notary Public

State of Michigan County of Tuscola

Acting in the County of Tuscola County, MI My commission expires 06/20/2023